RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
VAGUE 1
1 11 SLACK, Dan SFZ 1SEN  00:14:18 SR SUNTOUR COMMENCAL RACING A
2 2 ARTHUS, Florian BB :v30 00:14:25 LES MENUIRES MDN PERFORMANCE A
3 3 TEJCHMAN, Pfemek B  2M30  00:14:28 QAYRON SR SUNTOUR TEAM A
4 1 BRON,Kilian BB swso 001443 coMmmENncAL A
5 29 BONARDI, Nicold BB 2sen  00:15:222 FC NOOBS UNITED A
6 19 TESTU, Elliot BB 1uv 001530 Pipc B
7 4 ATWILL, Philip >F= 3SEN  00:15:50 PROPAIN POSITIVE B
8 15 CHIFFARD, Clément BB 2/un  00:15:55 VILLARD DE LANS B
9 7 PICARD, Jean-Marc BB 1wvs0 00:16:01 NUKEPROOF OWNER FRANCE B
10 14 POINCELOT, Aurélien BB ssen  00:16:05 LAVOGE VTT B
11 12 MERCEY, Louis BB 1cAD  00:16:07 TEAM VSC BEAUNE 21 c
12 89 GONSOLIN, Ugo BB siun  oo016:08 PiPC C
13 9 FLAGEL, Vincent BB w30  00:16:15 VFL GRAVITY TEAM c
14 33 LAERMANS, Tommy B P ssenv ooisis C
15 10 LEVEL, Thibaut BB s5vs0  00:16:19 PLANETE VELO LYON / VELOCHANNEL c
16 93 ATZORI, Paul BB ssen  ooie21 D
17 25 HINSCHEN, Alexander B sM30  00:16:23 CHILLOUTBIKER D
18 47 REVILLOT-TIROT, Jonathan BB 7sen  o00:16:23 TEAM JODELAP D
19 46 MICHEL, Francois BB ssenv  oo:6:26 D
20 35 CERNILOGAR, Nejc BB  7M30  00:16:27 ENERGUATEAM.COM D
21 81 HERRNBERGER, Tilmann B w30 00:16:31 LERUDEL E
22 94 TENET, Marius BB 2cap  00:16:38 SAINT ANDRE VTT E
23 6 MONDRIK, Petr Bam  9M30  00:16:56 SAMIS VELO TEAM E
24 22 CANIONCQ, Julien B B 10wm30 00:16:57 ENDURO JURA E
25 24 DE LANGE, Henri =  11M30 00:16:57 FC NOOBS UNITED E
26 95 HENRY, Flavien BB osen  00:16:58 TEAM BIKERS 22 F
27 16 FAURIE, Corentin BB 0sen o0:17:00 F
28 65 WENDLING, Gautier BB N 00:17:00 TIMRIDER F
29 18 BRUGIAFREDDO, Maurizio B P :1M20  00:17:03 DUST DEVILS CYCLES TEAM F
30 80 HEIN, Valentin B  1>Mm30 00:17:04 LERUDEL F
31 66 MARMILLON, Cedric BB s3caD  00:17:12 VTT ORGELET G
32 42 FAYEMENDY, Jérémy BE 3v30 o0a17:1s G
33 99 GAMMETER, Alexander K3 12M30 00:17:20 BRAMSKAPUTT G
34 8 CHAMPION, Quentin B B 11seN 00:17:38 CYCLO PASSION GIVRY G
35 83 PRETTO, Lois BB s55uN  00:17:41 TEAM CULTURE VELO CHARANCIEU G
36 27 THOMAS, David 15M30 00:17:47 DERFAHRRADAGENT H
37 28 VAN SCHAICK, Wessel mm  12SEN  00:17:49 FC NOOBS UNITED H
38 21 GARCIN, Maxence BB :scap 00:17:59 VELO CLUB ALPE D'HUEZ H
39 39 PERRET, Arnaud BB 5vs0 o000 H
40 53 MOSER, Stefan B 17M30  00:18:11 VOLLGASFLEXER H
41 96 WALTHER, Friedrich-Christian  [leall 18 M30 00:18:14 BRAMSKAPUTT |




RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
42 59 KIEFFER, Matthieu BB 19wm30 001825 piGl-ps |
43 98 CHRISTEN, Matthias K3 20M30 00:18:38 BRAMSKAPUTT |
44 57 THIRAN, Alain BB 2mvz0 001854 SKYWALKERS |
45 44 DEBLOUDTS, Ferre BB i3sen 00:19:00 |
46 71 HARLOT, Robin BB s5cap 00:19:01 GRO PRORIDER J
47 17 HANQUIEZ, Benjamin BB 21wv30 oo0:19:07 J
48 20 CANIONCQ, Simon BB izsen o0:19:07 J
49 64 DALLONI, Julien BB 22w o00:19:22 ocaiFvTT J
50 23 TRICOT, Alexandre BE v o019:24 J
51 56 PRETZL, Franz B 15SEN 00:19:24 VOLLGAS FLEXER K
52 90 TORMEN, Rémi B B 16SEN  00:19:26 CULTURE VELO METZ K
53 97 GREBENAROV, Yves K3 :mv20  00:19:26 BRAMSKAPUTT K
54 54 GASSNER, Marcus . 23 M30 00:19:27 VOLLGASFLEXER K
55 75 LIENARD, Thibaud BB 2:v30 o00:19:29 K
56 87 LOFFLER, Maik B oM 00:19:37 ULTRA WILD ENDURO L
57 70 HARLOT, Laurent BB 6m20  00:20:01 GRO PRORIDER L
58 68 BALLOT, Nicolas B 25v30 o0:20:02 L
59 52 PETERNEL, Patrick B 25v30  00:20:04 L
60 26 MIKULOVIC, Noé BB scoo 002006 L
61 72 MIZZl, Nicolas BB 27v30 00:20:13 GRO PRO RIDER M
62 82 PAETSCH, Teja Jan B 25M30 00:20:13 LE RUDEL M
63 77 WYSOCKI, Macie] BB 7w o02015 M
64 13 CHARLES, Philippe BB :1weo o0:20:22 M
65 51 GRONAU, Sascha ﬂ 29 M30  00:20:27 LONE RIDER M
66 91 WINCZURA, Bartosz mmm  SM40  00:20:28 BEARDED BASTARDS RACING TEAM N
67 38 VAN KRANENBURG, Geert mm 9 M40 00:20:29 WE ARE BASTA N
68 41 CROUZAT, Germain BB 17sen o0:20:34 N
69 76 GREMILLOT, Julien BB s0m30 00:20:36 CYCLESCENTER N
70 74  GIRARD, Dominique BB om0 o00:20:41 SLDE N
71 85 IRVING, Dale SIS  11M40 00:20:50 DRT JEF 0
72 69 BAS, Julien BB 2w oo0:21:14 0
73 79 MOSKO, Martin BRam  31M30 00:21:17 FDF COMMENCAL TEAM 0
74 86 GUEHO, Pierre BB 2wso oo021:24 0
75 55 VIALA, Jean-Gagl BB s2m30 oo0:21:30 0
76 37 RAMEAU, Jan = 13M40  00:21:35 TEAM ALMOST P
77 63 MALHEIRO, Francisco 33M30  00:21:41 BUNENO TEAM P
78 62 JERONIMO, Guilherme 18 SEN  00:22:08 BUNENOS TEAM P
79 67 BLANCHE, Baptiste BB 19sen o0:22:08 P
80 60 TABET-HELAL, Gabriel BB 20sen 002215 P
81 88 BALIGAND, Vincent BB s:m30 o0:22:15 Q
82 40 CROUZAT, Florian BB 2isen o0:22:31 Q
83 58 COMBRISSON, Fabrice BB s5m30 00:22:53 piGi-ps Q
84 34 BOUCKAERT, Sander —  3M50  00:23:47 TEAM ALMOST Q




RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
85 43 RYPLEWICZ, Rafat s 36M30  00:23:48 EMERTON.EU RACING Q
86 92 BERGMANN, Timo B 2osen 00:23:50 R
87 30 HULIN, Sébastien BB 23sen o0:23:53 R
88 78 VAN DEN BRINK, Guido o= 37M30  00:29:54 MINDTRICK R
89 73 GIRARD, Auguste BB 7cap oo50:11 sLibE R
90 32 STERKENBURG, Gregory 38 M30  00:54:29 R




RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
VAGUE 2

1 210 MONETTI, Lucas BB 1sen  00:14:26 vTT RANDO 04 A
2 201 CHENEVIER, Alexis B 1w 00:14:28 LAPIERRE A
3 203 DESBROSSES, Damien BB 2m30 o0:14:46 owLaPS.COM A
4 202 COSSE, Tom B B 2sen  00:15:02 PEUIARD VC / JRP BIKE A
5 204 DURAND, Rémy B B M2 00:15:10 CULTURE VELO BLAGNAC A
6 205 SAYER, Till BB 15unv  00:15:23 VILLARD DE LANS B
7 211 STOUT, Jon >E= 3M30  00:15:35 UR TEAM B
8 209 ESAIN NICUESA, Javier = 4M30  00:15:42 BIRAKA TEAM B
9 215 LESNE, Yoél B B 3sen  00:15:46 VILLARD DE LANS B
10 214 PERRENOUD, Laurent BB 2w 00:15:54 VCLE CHEYLARD B
11 238 KEYTSMAN, Renaat BB ssenv o00:15:59 C
12 261 FLEXAS, Matthieu BB 1cap  o00:16:25 MTTB CREW C
13 223 TAMBURINI, Marco B B 3m40  00:16:31 BAD SKULL TEAM C
14 242 VANSTRAELEN, Florian B B 5v30  00:16:31 UNEXPECTED RIDERS c
15 235 POTZ-RAYNER, Thom SF= 5SEN  00:16:32 PFALZ BIKER C
16 266 BONNAFOUX, Rémi BB 2ca0  00:16:33 MTTB CREW D
17 232 PITULA, Slawomir B /M40 00:16:51 PARTY LAPZZZ D
18 241 TECHER, Léo BB scap 001653 RVTT D
19 268 NGUYEN, Juliann BE :cap 00:17:00 MTTB CREW D
20 279 HAVARD, Guillaume BB 6swv30o oo017:01 D
21 229 SINGELE, Kenny Ed 7w o0:17:03 E
22 263 BOSCHI, Antoine BB v oo17:03 E
23 233 SOBASZEK, Jules BB 6senv o0:17:05 E
24 219 BOFFE, Egon BE 1wvso 00:17:08 NOGOD NO HELL E
25 294 CHEVALIER, Benjamin B B 3uN  00:17:15 ASPTT CLERMONT CYCLISME E
26 269 JOLY, Joseph BB 2N 00:17:16 MTTB CREW F
27 247 BILLET, Quentin BB swso o017 F
28 245 DE ROBERT, Maxime BB owso o00:17:31 2r0BS F
29 217 MARSCHANG, Arno BB 0wm30 o0017:37 wuts F
30 224 HANNEBERG, David B /SEN 00:17:38 VUIGAS RACING F
31 264 MAUGER, Christophe BB ssenv o00:17:39 G
32 218 BORIE, Axel BE 11wvso o01743 G
33 255 AMEND, Benjamin B 12M30 00:17:52 FCKW RACING G
34 212 BRASSEUR, Sébastien BB i3m0 o00:17:55 G
35 284 LOS, Rostislav Bam  14M30  00:17:55 INTERNET G
36 288 PARIN, Stephane I I 5M40  00:17:56 MENE TEAM BIKE H
37 289 SANZ Adrien BB osen  00:17:56 CALVISSON VTT H
38 220 EYMARD, Raphael BB 5m30 o0:17:58 H
39 228 WOLFSBERGER, Sven B oM  00:18:00 FAHRADFAHREN IST GESUND! H
40 296 LEHRIAN, Patrick B 0sen 00:18:00 H
41 216 LIBERT, Bastian B B 1:1SEN  00:18:01 ECOLE VTT PARTIC MAES |




RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE

16 M30 00:18:03 SINGLE BROTHERS |
5JUN 00:18:08 [
7 M40 00:18:09 SINGLE BROTHERS |

[
m|S

42 286 JOLY, Matthieu
43 270 GRUERE, Adrien
44 285 COUDRE, Rodolphe

45 275 KOHLER, Jorg 8 M40 00:18:10 FAHRRAD EBERHARDT RACING |
46 239 EXTRA, Ralph 17 M30  00:18:18 J
47 283 HASAL, Radek 18 M30  00:18:24 YT MOB J
48 221 SIMON, Ennio 5 CAD 00:18:25 VELO CLUB ALPE D'HUEZ J

49 249 BACKES, Oliver

50 243 PARIDON, Philipp

51 251 SCHMITZ, Gary

52 276 BOYER, Flavien

53 282 LE DOUARIN, Maxence
54 260 FOURRAGE, Nicolas
55 295 CHEVALIER, Jérome
56 227 VIALE, Ivano

57 246 VILA, Loic

58 248 ARIMONT, Andy

59 234 ROUGERON, Valentin
60 250 GASPARD, Gary

61 278 DUPUY, Régis

62 293 VACHER, Corentin

63 208 CIVELAS, Rolland

64 244 HURENKAMP, Bas

65 252 TISSOT, Nicolas

66 290 HAMANN, Jorg

67 271 MOUCHLACH, Jimmy
68 254 ROELLI, David

69 258 BAUDEMONT, Cyril
70 262 BOSCHI, Olivier

71 280 CASASOLA, Jean-Baptiste
72 237 VOTA, Guillaume

73 287 CHRETIEN, Adrien

74 274 RENAULT, Jean Baptiste
75 272 CHANEL, Pablo

76 222 SHEIDA, Makan

77 226 RAMIREZ, Michael

78 230 SINGELE, Andy

79 292 MOUFFLET, Geoffroy
80 281 XIBERRAS, Josselin
81 259 ELLIOT, Trevor

82 236 GONCALVES, Laurent
83 231 KUZBYT, Nicolas

19 M30 00:18:25 WARCHE ENDURO TEAM

12 SEN  00:18:26

20 M30 00:18:32 WARCHE ENDURO TEAM

21 M30 00:18:37

6 CAD  00:18:41 ST GOUENO VTT

9 M40  00:18:42 AVS

10 M40  00:18:47 ASPTT CLERMONT CYCLISME
2M50  00:18:50 DUST DEVILS CYCLES TEAM
22 M30  00:19:20

23 M30 00:19:27 WARCHE ENDURO TEAM

13 SEN  00:19:28 TEAM LACROUST’

24 M30 00:19:29 WARCHE ENDURO TEAM

11 M40 00:19:38

6 JUN 00:19:38

3M50  00:19:43 E.B. MANOSQUE

12 M40  00:19:46 WE ARE BASTA

14 SEN  00:19:51

13 M40 00:20:09 KURBELKULTUR

25 M30 00:20:17

26 M30  00:20:27

27 M30  00:20:27

4 M50  00:20:33

28 M30 00:20:34 AMBASSADEURS ROCKYSPORTS
29 M30  00:20:37 LES FABULOUS GUINDOULS
30 M30  00:21:20

7CAD  00:21:32

31 M30 00:22:12

32 M30 00:22:22

5M50  00:22:45 OGS BMX

33 M30 00:23:15

1 M60 00:23:17 SAINT-ANDRE VTT

34 M30 00:24:54

35 M30 00:25:42 CROSS BOW RACING FOCUS
14 M40  00:26:07

15 SEN  00:27:51 ANGERSLACROIX

—

Eelacceeesiizl [laaas cncmcm== ==l

O O O U U U U U O o0 0O 00 zZ2zZ2zZz2zZ2 =z 2 == =2 - X X X X X




RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
VAGUE 3

1 403 READING, Jack K= 1M30  00:14:15 SR SUNTOUR COMMENCAL RACING A
2 402 MOYNIHAN, Liam >I= 2M30  00:14:19 DUDES OF HAZARD A
3 401 BENOIT, Clément BB 330 00:14:31 ETHIRTEEN ENDURO TEAM A
4 409 FRANZIN, Enzo BB 1.uv 001458 csomiLLAU A
5 408 CARAMELLINO, Luca BB 1sen  00:15:11 BILLY TEAM A
6 410 PEREZ Robin B B 2sen  00:15:16 JPA SPORT MOTO B
7 429 DIMITRUEVIC, lvan BB 1ca0 o0us31 B
8 411 WILLIAMS, Charlie SI= 1M40  00:15:50 GRAVITY ENDURO/WHYTE BIKES B
9 406 ZEJDA, Tomas Bam  4M30  00:15:58 SR SUNTOUR B
10 425 HIRT, Elias B L UN 00:16:02 SIG KOBLENZ B
11 482 SERPAGGI, Emilien BB s/un 00:16:03 TEAM VSCBEAUNE 21 c
12 439 TEUCHERT, Jorg B, vs50  00:16:04 GIANT HERSBRUCK c
13 456 SORIANO GARCIA, Daniel = 3SEN  00:16:04 NUTRIOBELIX c
14 457 RUBI, Mikael BE 2w o014 C
15 414 CARAMELLINO, Paolo BB 2wso  o0:16:21 SENZA C
16 491 MARIETTE, Ulysse BB ssen  oo0e21 D
17 404 FINNIE, Malcolm == 5M30  00:16:38 PROPAIN POSITIVE D
18 475 POMMIER, Mathieu B B s5sen  00:16:52 PASSION BIERE D
19 460 KORDEZ, Mohor BB 6M30  00:16:53 D
20 484 STEJSKAL, Zbynsk BRam  3M40  00:17:08 VELOSERVIS RACE BIKE D
21 468 CAZAUX, Léo BB ssen  00:17:23 Ucs ANGLET E
22 419 BERZOLLA, Fulvio U B 3ms0  00:17:26 FREEBIKE E
23 415 COTTALORDA, Francois BB :wso  o0:17:29 E
24 412 HAMON, Romain BP w0 o0017:33 E
25 447 SIMONNOT, Rémi BB 7w 00:17:38 ROY FOREVER E
26 474 GRANGEON, Florent BB swso  00:17:38 PASSION BIERE F
27 420 WILLEN, Holger B 5 \vs0  00:17:45 HASELUNNER SV F
28 431 DE ROBERT, Sylvain BB 5w o0:17:49 2rOBS F
29 444 MAILLARD, Stephane BB swvso  00:17:52 BMX SUCY-EN-BRIE 94 F
30 454 SCHEIDEGGER, Beat K3 o9M30  00:17:52 VELOGARAGE PRESSIERT WIE SAU F
31 492 TARABINI, Emanuele BB sma0  00:17:52 BIKE& CO G
32 473 ARNOLD, Louis B 7sen  o0:18:00 G
33 462 LARROUY, Fabrice BB vz 00:18:03 saNA G
34 477 WILLEM, Olivier BB om0 oo0:1s07 G
35 432 MILLER, Piotr mmm  SM40  00:18:18 G
36 417 GRAMAGLIA, Michele B B 1m60  00:18:25 DUST DEVILS CYCLES TEAM H
37 483 CORNEAU, Xavier BB owio 001825 vELOMEC H
38 418 PEEL, Olivier BB 11m30 001833 wvTs H
39 487 RAMSPERGER, Bernd B  10M40 00:18:33 RAMSPERGER BIKES AND MORE H
40 448 BIEBERSTEIN, Michael B ssen 001837 H
41 452 BIDEBERRY, Alexandre BB 12w30 001837 BRT |




RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
42 442 BORCHELD, Thijs mmmm  9SEN  00:18:41 ZONDER |
43 486 FRANCAL, Adrien BB i13v30 o0:1842 TEAM TDP |
44 416 GIERIG, Nico B 0sen 00:18:44 |
45 467 BRION, Julien BB i1sen o0:18:44 GBRC |
46 458 KACH, Josef K3 12M30 00:18:45 MULLER 2RAD EMMEN J
47 426 MEYER, Michael B .50 00:18:46 SALT CITY RIDER J
48 430 FIORITO, Davide B B 11M40 00:18:47 DUST DEVILS CYCLES TEAM J
49 438 RUEGG, Stefan KBl swvs0  00:18:48 HARTENAUER-WANDERGRUPPE J
50 433 WIERSMA, Hans o 9M50  00:18:50 BPG J
51 428 COTTIN, Mathis BB 2sen o0:19:05 K
52 453 BRENNENSTUHL, Alexander ~ BB  13SEN  00:19:09 K
53 435 GAY, Pier Andrea BB 10wm50 00:19:11 THE GROUP K
54 493 SCHILTZ, Marc S 12M40  00:19:13 K
55 424 GOTSCH, Boris B  15M40 00:19:15 SALT CITY RIDER K
56 446 SELYEM, Tibor B 5m30 00:19:27 L
57 455 VEJUX, Nicolas BB :un  00:19:17 YAUTERIDERS L
58 471 GODIN, Vincent BB 14m20 00:19:20 LESGETS L
59 485 LANFRANCONI, Massimo B B 15M20 00:19:33 FTPROITALIA L
60 489 FAYS, Romain B B 16M30 00:19:33 CYCLES PICTAVES L
61 488 MC LOUGHLIN, Marty 16 M40  00:19:36 LMBC M
62 450 GERWINAT, Alexandre B 17Mvz20 00:19:38 M
63 480 CHEVALLIER, Morgan BB 17vso o0:19:48 M
64 443 JEFFERIES, Peter >=  18M40 00:20:11 M
65 413 JULIEN, Stéphane BB 19M20 00:20:29 PREFAS INCENDIE M
66 459 JARC, Gasper B 138M30 00:20:46 N
67 423 FRANCHITTI, Fabien BB 19m30 00:21:05 UCA NANTES N
68 496 FAVROLLE, Patrick BB 2wv60  00:21:05 ST ANDRE VTT N
69 470 FITAMANT, Yoann BB 20wm30 oo021:24 N
70 440 HENDRICKX, Jan BB 21v30 oo0:21:32 N
71 495 FOUCHARD, Jean-Yves BB 11wvso oo2152 0
72 464 LABAN, David SIS 14SEN  00:22:10 0
73 461 FRIEDRICH, Sénke B o0mg0  00:22:31 0
74 436 BRONDGEEST, Glenn ———  22M30 00:22:32 NON 0
75 490 HOLZ, Philipp B 5v30 00:22:38 0
76 422 BEKKERS, Mathias B P 2wz o0:23:40 P
77 427 POLYUDOV, Felix B 5senv 002351 P
78 451 PRONO, Benjamin 25M30  00:25:31 BRT P
79 478 FALISE, Renaud B P 2swvs0 oo2634 P
80 466 RINAZ Selim B B i6sen  00:26:43 RINAZ P
81 479 PAULISSEN, Sébastien BB 27vso 002654 Q
82 465 RINAZ, Samir BB 21m20 002820 RINAZ Q
83 469 SERRA DALMAU, Albert = 17SEN  00:28:23 Q
84 481 LESTAS, Bruno BB 22vs0 o020 Q




RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
VAGUE 4

1 603 DRACH, Torben B=  1SEN  00:14:08 GIANT SWISS - SR SUNTOUR A
2 601 HANNAH, Michael A 1M30  00:14:24 UR TEAM A
3 5 BRUWIERE, Olivier BB 2sen  00:14:31 ENDUROFABRIEK A
4 602 QUERE, Nicolas BB 2w30  00:14:43 GIANT FRANCE A
5 605 SOTTOCORNOLA, Davide BB 1M20  00:14:51 GARGALLO A
6 604 MACE, Marvin B B 3sen  00:15:09 MENE TEAM BIKE B
7 619 SMOLNIKAR, Jakob BB 4SEN  00:15:18 ENERGUATEAM.COM B
8 615 BRACHET, Maxence BB 1,08 00:15:25 SAINT SYMPHORIEN D'OZON B
9 642 MACAGNO, Antoine BB ssenv o0s:30 B
10 607 HAFNER, Matthias B sM30  00:15:32 TILLIT GRAVITY TEAM B
11 609 GENEUIL, Aurélien B B ssen  00:15:43 JARNACVTT C
12 608 CAILLON, Raphael BB 2mvz 0015555 TIMRIDERS C
13 694 CASTAGNE, Robin BB :wv30 00:16:06 FIGARIDER CLUB C
14 620 ARGENTON, Charly BB sws0o oo607 C
15 630 GUNDLACH, Dennis B  cM30  00:16:08 BABS & DENNIS FACTORY RACING c
16 634 MORELL, Luca B ssen 00:16:08 D
17 655 PERBET, Jules BB ssen o067 D
18 613 SCHUTTE, Anton B oSN 00:16:21 VUIGAS RACING D
19 614 MESEC, Rozle B 7M30  00:16:41 $D GOLOVEC TRAILS D
20 610 RICHARD, Quentin BB 1cAD  00:16:42 CLUBDES SPORTS L'AUDIBERGUE LA D
21 661 PRALLET, Kevin B B 0sSen 00:16:44 PASSION BIERE E
22 624 KERJEAN, Xavier BB 3w 00:17:03 BY MYSELF E
23 627 XENARD, Xavier BB swso ooa1r:07 E
24 648 SCHAFFERHANS, Tobias B oM30  00:17:09 REICHMANN ENGINEERING E
25 635 JEHLE, Karsten == om30 o017:11 E
26 644 GAUDRY, Mathys BB 2un  00:17:11 RIDERS TEAM 3.0 F
27 692 PESARESI, Arnaud BB 11SeN 00:17:12 SAINT ANDRE VTT F
28 622 ARGENTON, Pierre-Emmanuel | l| 11 Mm30 00:17:22 F
29 671 BOZZOLA, Elia B B 12SEN  00:17:23 A.S.D: BUSSOLINO SPORT F
30 666 KRANEFUSS, Paul B  1>M30 00:17:26 MTB FREIBURG F
31 670 ZANETTE, Luca B B 13SEN  00:17:35 EVERY DAMN WEEKEND G
32 663 MARTIN, Tony BB zsen o00:17:44 ASAG VTT G
33 611 VUILLEMIN, Gaspard B B 3)uN 00:17:45 VELO CLUB ALPE D'HUEZ G
34 632 DIEMER, Markus B 5Mm30 00:17:46 G
35 646 TRAMSEK, Lovro B 14M30  00:17:51 G
36 650 PAHOUEC, Robert B M40 00:17:55 H
37 691 POYET, Steven BB i5sen o017:ss H
38 636 ROEMENDAEL, Sebastian B B i6SEN  00:18:01 SKYWALKERS H
39 683 KREJCI, Zdenek Bam  15M30 00:18:01 BUROKLUB H
40 649 LEBER, Miha B 5M40  00:18:02 H
41 645 GAUDRY, Celvyn BB 2cap  00:18:03 RIDERS TEAM 3.0 |




RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE

17 SEN  00:18:03 PARTY LAPZZZ |
1 M50 00:18:07 HAPPY TRAIL FRIENDS |
1 M60 00:18:11 DUST DEVILS CYCLES TEAM |
4 JUN 00:18:11 RCO04 FACTORY |

42 647 WEDEL, Christian

43 623 FABIUNKE, Volker

44 625 ROLANDONE, Claudio
45 695 DE CLERCQ, Lucas

46 617 CHENEVOTOT, Sebastien 6 M40 00:18:13 TEAM 1074 J
47 690 JETMAR, Jifi 16 M30  00:18:19 ENDORPHIN REPUBLIC J
48 629 BERGSTEIN, Michel 7 M40 00:18:27 J

49 662 ESPERON, Vincent

50 676 BRACHET, Ludovic

51 618 LAURENT, Cedric

52 689 TULEJKO, Pawet

53 643 DE KONINGH, Damian
54 680 COWAN, David

55 664 LANDFRIED, Alexander
56 668 MARONNE, Yannick
57 651 TAJNSEK, Damjan

58 660 LAUTOUT, Antoine

59 669 BOYER, Julien

60 677 VERCALSTEREN, Yves
61 639 GENAY, Enzo

62 621 SIMON, Théo

63 672 ROSTAGNO, Giacomo
64 640 SANDOZ, Orion

65 612 MILES, Jonathan

66 656 HARROUARD, Robin
67 678 VERNET, Tristan

68 633 HAUPTMANN, Dennis
69 638 SOBASZEK, Leo

70 637 CARDOT, Dorian

71 674 DAVIDSON, Daniel

72 641 ROME, Corentin

73 657 AUNE, Nicolas

74 658 FROMENT, Olivier

75 667 BOUTHEON, Jean Philippe
76 626 MOREAU, Gael

77 685 BRAILLON, Maxence
78 675 HERZOG, Christoph
79 653 BOGATAJ, Borut

80 652 GUILLEMONT, Aurélien
81 687 ENJOLRAS, Yves

82 606 CAILLON, Tim

83 696 FRABEL, Joachim

84 673 PISTIS, Matteo

18 SEN  00:18:34 ASAG VTT

3CAD  00:18:43 IRIGNY VTT

8 M40 00:18:59 TEAM 1074

9 M40 00:18:59 FUNBIKE TORUN

17 M30  00:19:02 LAST GEAR

19 SEN  00:19:06

20 SEN  00:19:15 VOLLGASFLEXER

10 M40 00:19:36 GIANT 42 MONTBRISON
11 M40  00:19:38

18 M30  00:19:39

12 M40  00:20:08 MTB LES ANGLES

21 SEN  00:20:16 IRIGNY VTT

4 CAD  00:20:22

5 JUN 00:20:27 VELO CLUB ALPE D'HUEZ
22 SEN  00:20:27

13 M40 00:20:29 ONE LINE

14 M40  00:20:30

5CAD  00:20:43

23 SEN  00:21:02 TRAIL COLLECTORS GENEVA
19 M30  00:21:03

24 SEN  00:21:07 TEAM BAYARD

25 SEN  00:21:11 TEAM BAYARD

26 SEN  00:22:00

27 SEN  00:22:15

20 M30  00:22:27

21 M30 00:23:54

15 M40  00:24:59 BIKERS

16 M40  00:25:14

6 JUN 00:25:29 VELO CLUB CHARROLAIS
22 M30 00:25:34 MTB FREIBURG

17 M40 00:27:39

23 M30 00:29:36 CHOUCAS BIKERS

2 M60 00:30:46

7 JUN 00:41:50 TIM RIDER

18 M40  00:52:49

28 SEN  00:53:25 BUSSOLINO SPORT

—

M = P == B

]+
/AN

CT T T T T NAT
ST T T T T UNCT

O o0 o0 o U U U U U O 00O 0 0 Z2 zZ2Z2zZz2=Z2z 2 = - M XX X X X




RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS
Cl Dos Nom

Nation

Cl Caté

Temps

Club

LIGNE

85 654 COLONELLO, Riccardo

8 JUN

01:07:29

10



RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
VAGUE 5

1 801 PETER, Stefan 3 1SEN  00:14:25 BIXS FACTORY TEAM A
2 802 SHIRLEY, James SE=  1M30  00:14:58 ROSE BIKES A
3 804 MURIGNEUX, Xavier BB 2sen  oo:1s00 A
4 831 VAN DEN BOOGERT, Kjell mm  3SEN  00:15:11 NSFGEARSTORE RACING A
5 807 CAMUT, Paolo BB 2m30 00:15:15 NOBRAKENOBRAIN A
6 815 ARNAUD, Louison B B 1caD  00:15:24 TEAM PIVOT SUPERTOUR B
7 837 LANGE, Jannick B Lsen o0:527 B
8 812 SERET, Noa BB s5sen  00:15:28 HOPE TECH B
9 813 CAVIGLIA, Maxime B B 6sEN  00:15:33 TEAM CHEVALIERS ENDURO B
10 818 CAVALLO, Simone B B 7SEN  00:15:54 DUST DEVILS CYCLES TEAM B
11 808 WILLIAMS, Josh SI= 8SEN  00:15:55 FOCUS BIKES/ MUCOFF/ DMR c
12 820 KUZNIK, Marius B 330 00:15:59 CHILLOUTBIKER c
13 805 EASEY, Will SES  9SEN  00:16:01 YT UK C
14 829 KRASOVEC, Tim BB 10SEN  00:16:01 WOLF RACING TEAM c
15 892 TROLAT, Quentin BB :m30 00:16:03 GOLD COAST RIDER CYCLO PASSION c
16 873 LEHRIAN, Marcel B 1sen 00:16:04 D
17 880 SALAUN, Alexis BB 1uv  00:16:13 SALIES VC D
18 886 MALFLIET, Sam BB s5w30o  o00:16:15 TEL&CO MTB TEAM D
19 824 VANDENBOSSCHE, Yoan BB 2sen oo0:16:24 D
20 854 PFEFFER, Kilian B 6M30  00:16:48 KILIANRACING - CSV STUTTGART D
21 838 MANOUX, Alex BB w30 00:16:53 CORSICARIDE E
22 823 RESMAN, Primoz BB 3M30  00:17:05 #RIDESMALLFRIDAY E
23 819 TARDINI, Michele B P :1M200  00:17:09 BADSKULL ASD E
24 844 NOMMENSEN, Eugen B owm30  00:17:11 MTB CLUB MUNCHEN E
25 814 MERLINO, Nicolas BB om0 o073 E
26 836 KUMMEL, Chris 1 M50 00:17:19 OAK TRAIL GERA F
27 803 ASHMAN, Jack Sr= 13SEN  00:17:25 PROPAIN POSITIVE F
28 822 MANNWEILER, Mika B 1SEN 00:17:20 RV KERZENHEIM F
29 865 DAMOUR, Gregory BB 11m30 o00:17:39 GBRC F
30 869 HENDRICKX, Guy BB 2vz0  00:17:48 NO GOD NO HELL F
31 884 CALCAGNO, Lilian BB 2cap  00:17:50 SOSPEL VTT ©
32 809 LENAR, Eliott BB scao o00:17:56 ucm MONACO G
33 842 GODET, Antoine BB 12m30 00:17:56 ENDURO BLEAU ¢
34 885 LOMBARD, Samuel B B 15SEN  00:18:00 RIDE WITH OUR PLANET G
35 810 RIVIERE, Mickael 2M50  00:18:01 CULTURE VELO MACON G
36 871 BLONDEL, Lucas BB :3m30 o0:18:01 GBRC H
37 878 LAVASTRE, Antoine BB 6sen o0:18:03 H
38 861 REYNAUD, Nicolas BB 3wvs0  00:1804 AQUTT QUISSAC H
39 895 GHEZZI, Alberto 0 B 3M40  00:18:08 BIKE & CO H
40 826 CONTARDO, Luca BB v 001813 H
41 896 FICHAUX, Benoit K3  17sen 00:18:13 UCNE |

11



RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
42 882 BARRIO ROA, Diego T 14M30 00:18:16 TRIAL BIZIKLETA DE GASTEIZ |
43 874 KNOTTE, Kaya B 15SEN 00:18:23 ZEE AYLIENZ |
44 816 KENTRUP, Kieran e 5 M40 00:18:24 |
45 857 KREHEL, Marek K3 15M30 00:18:28 SUPER SLOTHS |
46 825 PORCHEDDU, Alessio B B 6M20  00:18:56 DUST DEVILS CYCLES TEAM J
47 888 DREDGE, Jonathan > 4M50  00:19:01 J
48 853 EBERHARDT, Marco 16 M30  00:19:02 OHNE J

49 883 CAPATAZ RUIZ DE ARBULO,
50 851 VAN EEKERT, Jelle

51 879 LAVASTRE, Thomas

52 830 DIJKSHOORN, Edwin

53 867 MOREAU, Nicolas

54 811 SERET, Eliot

55 849 COMBEY, Thomas

56 868 MOREAU, Jean-Francois
57 850 LAMEYNARDIE, Guillaume
58 889 LAVENDER, Christopher
59 860 SOLA, Michael

60 872 FOURCY, Bruno

61 839 FROMENT, Nicolas

62 862 LAURENT, Pascal

63 881 PEETERS, Matthias

64 840 GALLIENNE, Martin

65 852 TRICOT, David

66 817 BUNSCH, Holger

67 894 KUROWSKI, Damian

68 841 SORIANO, Michel

69 859 GARDELLI, Alberto

70 834 DE BRUIN, Erwin

71 893 DROBOT, Mateusz

72 833 GUILLONNEAU, Marc
73 855 HERBAUT, Julien

74 858 MOLINA, Roman

75 863 COSTANTINO, Erich

76 887 CHARDRON, Pierre

77 827 BREUR, Frank

78 843 GARLENC, Arnaud

79 876 LUCAK, Paul

80 832 VULFIN, Jonathan

81 821 BONVALOT, Maxence

19 SEN  00:19:03 BICILOKURA

17 M30  00:19:08

20 SEN  00:19:22

5 M50 00:19:23 MTB BROEKPOLDER
6 M50 00:19:39

4 CAD  00:19:46 SUNN

5CAD  00:20:03

7 M40 00:20:12

21 SEN  00:20:14

7 M50  00:20:14

22 SEN  00:20:21 DUST DEVILS CT

8 M50  00:20:22

18 M30  00:20:24

8 M40  00:20:44 ASQVTT (QUISSAC 30)
19 M30 00:20:45 SKYWALKERS

23 SEN  00:20:59

20 M30  00:21:13

9 M50 00:21:20 ROCKERS BIKESHOP
21 M30 00:21:41 POLISH SQUAD

9 M40 00:21:43 MTB BROEKPOLDER
24 SEN  00:22:31 DUST DEVILS CT

10 M50 00:23:11 MTB BROEKPOLDER
22 M30 00:23:15 POLISH SQUAD

23 M30 00:23:37

24 M30  00:24:23

10 M40  00:24:27

11 M40  00:25:52 FTPRO ITALY

25 SEN  00:26:15

11 M50 00:28:00 MTB BROEKPOLDER
26 SEN  00:29:17 CONFINI CREW

27 SEN  00:31:44 GBRC

25 M30 00:32:53

6 CAD  00:43:02 VELO CLUB ALPE D'HUEZ

(o

II-ljgaj.l I
I

1 P P BN/ e b
EEEEEEE/\E NBNEm

llaml==l

© U U U U U O O OO0 0 Z2zZ2zZz2zZ2=z2=2 2= =~ T X X X X X

12



RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
VAGUE 6

1 1005 GOOMES, Robin B 1SEN  00:16:35

2 1003 SUCH, Morgane BB 2seN  00:16:38 MARIN BIKES

3 1020 GILL, Martha == 3SEN  00:16:38 MARIN BIKES

4 1002 HOGIE, Abby B= ,SEN  00:16:54 VTT ARDBIKE VALENCE

5 1001 MURIGNEUX, Axelle BB s5sen  00:16:59 NS URTEAM

6 1034 SALARIS, Camille BB 1560 o01659 veR

7 1006 DAMESTOY, Mélina BB 2iu  00:7:23 VELO 2000 ONET

8 1007 NELEN, Kristien BB 1wvAs 00:17:41 G-BIKES ENDURO CREW

9 1004 ATKINSON, Maya == 6SEN  00:17:49 CANYON COLLECTIVE

10 1015 HESSENS, Liesbeth BE 2vas oo0as0

11 1011 SCHUTTE, Lena B /SEN 00:18:34 VUIGAS RACING

12 1026 FAVRE, Lena BB s36Eu o087

13 1033 RIOSSET, Margot BB ssen  oo0:8s4 cepie

14 1031 LAMMERTYN, Fien BB swvas  o0:19:07

15 1017 SCHATZLE, Madlen B oSeN 00:19:11 MOUNTAINBIKE FREIBURG

16 1019 TATREAUX, Clemence BB 10sen 00:19:18 VTT GIVRY

17 1035 BEAL, Georgia BB :sreu o02012

18 1021 BAUER, Katharina B 1SEN 00:20:14 FCKW RACING

19 1016 ETHOIN, Stephanye BB swmaAs  00:20:31 BMX SUCY-EN-BRIE 94

20 1032 RAYNAUD, Margaux B B :2Sen 00:21:15 CSOMILLAU / LIV CYCLING FRANCE / EVENT
21 1022 BEALLET, Lula BB si:ev oo216

22 1012 BOUWENS, lise === 5MAS  00:21:43 WE ARE BASTA

23 1023 CRAMER, Hanneke e 6MAS  00:21:51 WE ARE BASTA

24 1028 WILLIAMS, Amanda B=  7\uAS  00:24:41 TERRAMONGERS

25 1024 CROSS, Abi >FE=  sMAS  00:30:38

26 1025 CROSS, Merry SFZ 6JEU  00:31:15 LEGEND YOUNG RIDERS / CHAMONIX VTT
27 1029 SALARIS, Valerie BB owas 003324 ver

13



RESULTATS DES QUALIFICATIONS

Cl Dos Nom Nation  Cl Caté Temps Club LIGNE
VAGUE 7

1 1101 POMBO, Emanuel 1SEN  00:13:50 MIRANDA FACTORY TEAM A
2 1104 MOORE, Ben SI= 2SEN  00:14:19 ORANGE BIKES A
3 1103 DANDA, Maxime B B 3SEN  00:14:20 LAPIERRE BRAND AMBASSADOR A
4 1109 FAGEOL, Andy BB ssen  00:14:21 TWO FOR BIKE A
5 1111 JOSSELIN, Hugo BB s5sen  00:14:24 US CAGNES VTT A
6 1143 CAMPEAUX, Théo 6 SEN  00:14:27 ALPE MOUNTAIN BIKE A
7 1102 RIGHI, Giorgio B B 7SEN  00:14:32 BAD SCHOOL TEAM A
8 1140 MIRANDA, Jodo 8SEN  00:14:44 MOVEFREE BIKESTORE A
9 1121 BERGEY, Eliot B  9SEN  00:15:20 CALMONT SPORTS NATURE A
10 1120 ENJALBERT, David B 0sen o0:15:34 A
11 1110 HAASE, Rico 1 MAS  00:16:14 EMTB-NEWS.DE A
12 1144 FLEURY, Mathieu BB 11senv o0:16:20 FROVTT A
13 1128 BOUCHET, Jean-Philippe BB 2vas 001641 MTTB CREW A
14 1119 CASELLA, Thibault BB 2sen 001645 A
15 1113 KERVICHE, Patrick B B swvAs  00:16:51 CYCLE CENTER A
16 1142 GIORDANO, Alexandre BB swvas  00:16:53 caPDAILVTT A
17 1132 ALLANO, Anthony BB s5wvas  00:17:05 TIMRIDER A
18 1115 CRAMER, Daan e 13SEN  00:17:09 WE ARE BASTA A
19 1123 ROY, Benjamin B B 14SEN  00:17:30 UNEXPECTED RIDERS A
20 1137 HORY, Denis BB swvas o017:3s A
21 1127 CAVALLO, Vittorio U B 7mAs  00:17:59 DUST DEVILS CT A
22 1146 CASALE, Elias BB swas  o0:18:44 A
23 1122 MARECHAL, David EJ owvas  00:18:47 A
24 1114 BONNET, Jerome B B 10wmAs 00:18:57 LOS LOBOS ELECTRICOS A
25 1126 GERHARDT, Benjamin B 15SEN  00:19:35 TEAM FRANKY A
26 1117 HOOIVELD, Michel e 11MAS  00:20:22 WE ARE BASTA B
27 1116 BONTEMPS, Benoit BB 2vas 0020223 TEAM T B
28 1125 ROTOLONE, Danilo BB 13vas 00:20:35 B
29 1131 HADJ, Yannick BB 6sen 002143 B
30 1135 MANGEL, Stéphane BB 1svwas oo:22:00 B
31 1138 LEDOUX, Emilien BB 7sen 002243 B
32 1129 HIRSCH, Jean Frederic BB 5vas 00224 B
33 1134 TISSOT, Pascal BB svas o0:24:13 B

Nombre : 483

14



